
2025-2028 STIP

December STIP Amendment

Project County Route Pgm
Prior 
Schedule

Current 
Schedule

Prior 
Estimate

Current 
Estimate

Title Concept Limit Reason Total Improvement Cost

3350-03-00 WALWORTH    CTH-L  206 01JAN1960 01DEC2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 T EAST TROY, CTH L    
PE/STATE REVIEW 
ONLY  

.7M E OF HILLBURN MILL-
STONE SCHOOL Advanced $250,000 - $499,999

3738-09-21 KENOSHA    STH-165 303 25APR2028 25APR2028 
$750,000 - 
$999,999

$750,000 - 
$999,999

V PLEASANT PRAIRIE, 
104TH STREET   RE/RECST    STH 31 TO CTH EZ   STIP Lbl $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

2718-06-01 WAUKESHA    VAR-HWY 211 01JAN1960 25JUL2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

SIGNAL CABINET 
REPLACEMENT  PE/FULL PSE/MISC     

VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
COUNTY WIDE      Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

1693-22-10 KENOSHA    NON-HWY 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999

C KENOSHA BUS 
PURCHASE  TRANSIT/TST TO FTA    1 BUS  STIP Lbl $500,000 - $749,999

1525-00-30 WOOD    STH-073 303 01JAN1960 10DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

C WISCONSIN RAPIDS, 
W GRAND AVENUE 

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS  

STH 13 TO CRANBERRY 
CREEK         Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2782-06-02 WAUKESHA    CTH-O  211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

C NEW BERLIN, CTH O 
CORRIDOR FIBER PE/FULL PSE/FIBER     

MOORLAND ROAD 
CORRIDOR  STIP Lbl $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2994-07-02 MILWAUKEE     NON-HWY 211 01JAN1960 28AUG2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

C WAUWATOSA, 
SIGNAL 
CONTROLLERS  PE/FULL PSE/MISC     CITY WIDE  Advanced $250,000 - $499,999

2994-07-72 MILWAUKEE     NON-HWY 211 25FEB2027 25FEB2027 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

C WAUWATOSA, 
SIGNAL 
CONTROLLERS  

CONST/SIGNAL 
CONTROLLERS  CITY WIDE  STIP Lbl $250,000 - $499,999

2984-21-95 MILWAUKEE     VAR-HWY 211 25MAY2028 25MAY2028 
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

ATC CONTROLLER & 
COMM UPGRADE GR 
10

CONST/VAR 
CORRIDORS  62 INTERSECTIONS    STIP Lbl $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

5567-01-06 DANE    STH-138 303 01JAN1960 05MAY2025 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

STOUGHTON - 
OREGON  

DESIGN-FULL PS&E 
RSRF30         USH 51 TO USH 14    Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

8170-00-01 SAWYER     STH-070 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 OJIBWA - FIFIELD    

DESIGN/RESURFAC
E         CTH GG TO PRICE CO LN     Advanced $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

3700-51-01 CHIPPEWA     STH-178 305 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
C CHIPPEWA FALLS, 
STH 178         

CONSTR/INTERSECT
ION 
COMMUNICATIONS CTH J TO OLSON DRIVE    STIP Lbl $0 - $99,999

8520-00-03 ASHLAND     STH-077 303 01JAN1960 01DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 CLAM LAKE - STH 13    

DESIGN/CULVERT 
REPLACEMENT  DEAD HORSE SLOUGH     Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

4100-42-22 MANITOWOC    STH-042 303 01JAN1960 25FEB2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

CALUMET AVE, C 
MANITOWOC  RE OPS/PVRPLA     S 30TH ST- S 8TH ST    Advanced $35,000,000 - $39,999,999

5845-16-90 DANE    USH-051 302 14JUL2026 14JUL2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

STOUGHTON - 
MADISON  

CONST/ LKSD/ 
RECST  

EXCHANGE ST TO 
LARSON BEACH RD  STIP Lbl $45,000,000 - $49,999,999

2984-21-04 MILWAUKEE     NON-HWY 211 01JAN1960 28AUG2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
C MILWAUKEE ROUTE 
OPTIMIZATION     PE/SOFTWARE     

SANITATION AND 
RECYCLING ROUTES  Advanced $100,000 - $249,999

2994-06-03 MILWAUKEE     NON-HWY 211 01JAN1960 15DEC2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 C WAUWATOSA, ATMS    PE/FULL PSE/MISC     CITY WIDE  Advanced $100,000 - $249,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future  
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only
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4540-18-00 SHEBOYGAN                     STH-032 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

C SHEBOYGAN FALLS, 
STH 32          

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/PSRS30               

PINE STREET - FOND DU 
LAC AVENUE   Advanced $250,000 - $499,999

8150-00-05 DOUGLAS                       STH-027 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 HAYWARD - BRULE                    

DESIGN/RESURFAC
E                   

BAYFIELD CO LN TO RUSH 
LAKE RD     Advanced $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

8997-00-51 BARRON                        LOC-STR 206 01JAN1960 14NOV2028 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

C RICE LAKE, MAIN 
STREET           

CONSTRUCTION/SA
FETY                

SAWYER STREET 
INTERSECTION         STIP Lbl $500,000 - $749,999

2716-04-01 WAUKESHA                      NON-HWY 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
V SUSSEX NE 
INTERCEPTOR TRAIL      PE/FULL PSE/MISC                   

GOOD HOPE RD TO 
WOODLAND COURT     STIP Lbl $500,000 - $749,999

8600-00-06 CHIPPEWA                      STH-178 303 01JAN1960 08DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

CHIPPEWA FALLS - 
CORNELL           

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/RESURFACE       CTH Y E TO CTH R                   Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

7080-00-60 JACKSON                       USH-012 303 01JAN1960 25JAN2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
EAU CLAIRE - 
FAIRCHILD             

CONSTR/LFA/BRIDG
E REPAIR           

SCHOOLHOUSE CREEK B-
27-0846        STIP Lbl $0 - $99,999

1693-21-16 MILWAUKEE                     NON-HWY 211 25JUL2028 25JUL2028 
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

MILW CO TRANSIT 
SIGNAL OPTIMIZATION

TST/PROCUREMENT 
TRANSPONDERS       85 BUSES                           STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

3100-05-21 WAUKESHA                      STH-067 303 25APR2027 25APR2027 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

V SUMMIT, SUMMIT 
AVE               RE/MISC                            

INTERSECTION WITH 
GENESEE LAKE RD  Increase $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

1000-06-68 STATEWIDE                     VAR-HWY 303 01JAN1960 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999
$4,000,000 - 
$4,999,999

FY27_FY28 BRIDGE 
INSPECTION        

VARIOUS 
LOCATIONS/BRIDGE 
INSPECTION

STATEWIDE, VARIOUS 
HIGHWAYS        STIP Lbl $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

7540-00-06 CLARK                         USH-012 303 01JAN1960 08DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

FAIRCHILD - BLACK 
RIVER FALLS      

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/RESURFACE       

USH 10 E TO MERRILL 
STREET         Advanced $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

2994-07-71 MILWAUKEE                     NON-HWY 211 25FEB2027 25FEB2027 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

C WAUWATOSA, FIBER 
INTERCONNECT    

CONST/FIBER RADIO 
INTER            CITY WIDE                          STIP Lbl $250,000 - $499,999

1000-50-92

SOUTHEAST 
REGION 
WIDE         NON-HWY 211 25JUL2028 25JUL2028 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

TRAVEL DEMAND 
MANAGEMENT           P&A/MISC                           REGION WIDE, FY 29                 STIP Lbl $0 - $99,999

3100-05-22 WAUKESHA                      STH-067 303 01JAN1960 25APR2027 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

DOUSMAN-
OCONOMOWOC                 RE/RSRF15                          

0.1 MI S OF USH 18 TO 
AURORA DR    STIP Lbl $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

8560-00-01 BURNETT                       STH-077 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 DANBURY - MINONG                   

DESIGN/RESURFAC
E                   

STH 35 N TO DEER LAKE 
RD           Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

4120-09-70
FOND DU 
LAC                   LOC-STR 206 01JAN1960 09MAR2027 

$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

V NORTH FOND DU 
LAC, PROSPECT AVE  CONST/MISC                         

NORTHWEST WAY - 
WESTWOOD AVE       Advanced $500,000 - $749,999

8150-00-06 BAYFIELD                      STH-027 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 HAYWARD - BRULE                    

DESIGN/RESURFAC
E                   

SAWYER CO LN TO 
DOUGLAS CO LN      Advanced $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

2984-21-84 MILWAUKEE                     NON-HWY 211 25MAY2027 25MAY2027 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

C MILWAUKEE ROUTE 
OPTIMIZATION     

PROCUREMENT/SOF
TWARE               

SANITATION AND 
RECYCLING ROUTES    STIP Lbl $100,000 - $249,999

2782-06-72 WAUKESHA                      CTH-O  211 25MAR2028 25MAR2028 
$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

C NEW BERLIN, CTH O 
CORRIDOR FIBER CONST/FIBER                        

MOORLAND ROAD 
CORRIDOR             STIP Lbl $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future  
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only
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2240-10-71 MILWAUKEE                     STH-036 303 01JAN1960 09MAY2028 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

V GREENDALE, 
LOOMIS ROAD           CONST/BRRHB                        

BRIDGE OVER ROOT 
RIVER B-40-0387   STIP Lbl $750,000 - $999,999

1058-15-02 SHAWANO                       STH-029 303 01JAN1960 25NOV2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

WITTENBERG - 
SHAWANO               

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/RESURFACE          

CTH M TO HICKORY 
ROAD, WB          Advanced $7,000,000 - $7,999,999

9231-08-02 VILAS                         STH-047 303 01JAN1960 11DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

WOODRUFF - 
MANITOWISH              

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/RESURFACE          

ONEIDA CO LINE TO 
CEMETERY ROAD    Advanced $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

8640-00-05 DUNN                          STH-079 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

MENOMONIE - 
CONNORSVILLE           

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/RESURFACE       USH 12 TO STH 170 E                Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

1000-50-91

SOUTHEAST 
REGION 
WIDE         NON-HWY 211 25JUL2027 25JUL2027 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

TRAVEL DEMAND 
MANAGEMENT           P&A/MISC                           REGION WIDE, FY 28                 STIP Lbl $0 - $99,999

1166-06-08 PORTAGE                       IH-039 303 01JAN1960 25NOV2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

STEVENS POINT - 
WAUSAU             

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/RESURFACE          

USH 10 TO MARATHON 
COUNTY LINE     Advanced $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

5573-03-24 SAUK                          STH-136 303 01JAN1960 25DEC2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
REEDSBURG - 
BARABOO                

DESIGN-RIGHT OF 
WAY-MISC           

BARABOO RIVER 
RETAINING WALL       STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2615-05-01 MILWAUKEE                     LOC-STR 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

C MILWAUKEE, 16TH 
ST BIKE LANE     PE/FULL PSE/RECST                  

W HOWARD AVE TO W 
MANITOBA ST      STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2984-21-05 MILWAUKEE                     VAR-HWY 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

ATC CONTROLLER & 
COMM UPGRADE GR 
10 PE/FULL PSE/MISC                   62 INTERSECTIONS                   STIP Lbl $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2290-10-22 RACINE                        STH-038 303 01JAN1960 25MAY2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 C RACINE, STATE ST                 RE/BRRHB                           
BRIDGE OVER ROOT 
RIVER, B510069    STIP Lbl $20,000,000 - $24,999,999

7160-00-05 BUFFALO                       STH-035 303 01JAN1960 08DEC2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 FOUNTAIN CITY - ALMA               
DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/RESURFACE       

DAIRYLAND ROAD TO STH 
37           Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

8130-00-04 WASHBURN                      STH-070 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

SPOONER - STONE 
LAKE               

DESIGN/RESURFAC
E                   

CTH M SOUTH TO CTH B 
EAST          Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

6370-00-73 MARATHON                      STH-153 303 12SEP2028 12SEP2028 
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999

STRATFORD - 
ELDERON                CONST/RESURFACE                    

WISCONSIN RIVER 
BRIDGE TO OLD 51 RD STIP Lbl $750,000 - $999,999

1693-21-15 MILWAUKEE                     NON-HWY 211 25JUL2027 25JUL2027 
$7,000,000 - 
$7,999,999

$7,000,000 - 
$7,999,999

TRANSIT SYSTEM BUS 
REPLACEMENT     TST/BUS PURCHASE                   

10 MILWAUKEE COUNTY 
BUSES          STIP Lbl $8,000,000 - $8,999,999

7600-00-25 DUNN                          USH-012 303 25NOV2027 25NOV2027 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999

MENOMONIE - EAU 
CLAIRE             

REAL ESTATE 
ACQUISITION/7600-
00-75 

PRINCETON DRIVE TO 
STH 312 WEST    STIP Lbl $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

2718-06-71 WAUKESHA                      VAR-HWY 211 25MAY2028 25MAY2028 
$750,000 - 
$999,999

$750,000 - 
$999,999

SIGNAL CABINET 
REPLACEMENT         

CONST/SIGNAL 
CABINET REPLACE       

VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
COUNTY WIDE      STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

8465-00-04 WASHBURN                      STH-253 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999 SARONA - SPOONER                   

DESIGN/RESURFAC
E                   USH 53 TO USH 63                   Advanced $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

8997-00-50 BARRON                        LOC-STR 206 01JAN1960 25JUL2027 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
C RICE LAKE, MAIN 
STREET           

REAL ESTATE 
ACQUISITION/8997-
00-49 

SAWYER STREET 
INTERSECTION         STIP Lbl $0 - $99,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future  
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only
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1060-21-22 WAUKESHA                      IH-094 303 25NOV2026 25NOV2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
IH 94 EAST WEST 
FREEWAY            

RE/BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT              

GENESEE STREET CTH C 
BRIDGE        STIP Lbl $12,000,000 - $12,999,999

5845-16-89 DANE                          USH-051 302 14JUL2026 14JUL2026 
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

STOUGHTON - 
MADISON                

CONST/ TDSD/ 
RECST                 

EXCHANGE ST TO 
LARSON BEACH RD     STIP Lbl $45,000,000 - $49,999,999

1360-14-20 MILWAUKEE                     STH-145 303 01JAN1960 25OCT2027 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
C MILWAUKEE, W 
FOND DU LAC AVE     

RE/PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT            N 19TH ST TO N 12TH ST             STIP Lbl $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

1693-22-11 KENOSHA                       NON-HWY 211 25JUL2026 25JUL2026 
$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

$2,000,000 - 
$2,999,999

C KENOSHA BUS 
ROUTE EXPANSION      TRANSIT/TST TO FTA                 CITYWIDE                           STIP Lbl $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

2709-03-80
WASHINGTO
N                    LOC-STR 209 25DEC2025 25DEC2025 

$750,000 - 
$999,999

$750,000 - 
$999,999

V SLINGER, ALLEGIS 
CORP, KARIUS CT CONST/NEW ROAD                     HETZEL WAY TO 750' SW              STIP Lbl $750,000 - $999,999

1009-26-05

SOUTHWEST 
REGION 
WIDE         VAR-HWY 303 01JAN1960 03DEC2025 $0 - $99,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999 REGIONWIDE UTILITIES               

DES/UTL COORD 
REDISTRIBUTE         

REDISTRIBUTE-VAR SW 
REGION COUNTIES Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

6992-00-15 DANE                          LOC-STR 206 01JAN1960 14DEC2027 
$3,000,000 - 
$3,999,999

$3,000,000 - 
$3,999,999

V DEFOREST, EAST 
HOLUM STREET      

CONST 
OPS/RECONSTRUCT
ION EXPANSION 

MARKET STREET TO 
NORTH TOWNE ROAD  Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

3700-51-03 EAU CLAIRE                    USH-012 305 25AUG2026 25AUG2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 C EAU CLAIRE, USH 12               
TRF OPS/SIGNAL 
RETIMING            

STH312 NB RAMP TO 
CAMERON ST       STIP Lbl $0 - $99,999

1000-99-84 STATEWIDE                     NON-HWY 303 01JAN1960 25JAN2025 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999 HRRRP SUPPORT 2026                 

CORRIDOR SAFETY 
EVALUATIONS        STATEWIDE                          STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

2010-05-22 MILWAUKEE                     STH-175 303 01JAN1960 25JUL2027 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

C MILWAUKEE, W 
APPLETON AVE        

RE/PAVEMENT 
REPLACEMENT            

W LISBON AVE TO W 
BURLEIGH ST      STIP Lbl $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

2310-05-03 OZAUKEE                       STH-060 303 25JAN2027 25AUG2026 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

V GRAFTON, 
WASHINGTON ST           

PE/FULL 
PS&E/PSRS30                

10TH AVE TO IH43 SB 
ON/OFF RAMP    Advanced $2,000,000 - $2,999,999

6280-00-01 PORTAGE                       STH-066 303 01JAN1960 11DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 
$749,999

C STEVENS POINT, 
CLARK STREET      

DESIGN/FULL 
PSE/PVRPLA             

CTH HH TO DIVISION 
STREET          Advanced $11,000,000 - $11,999,999

6240-34-20 OUTAGAMIE                     STH-047 303 01JAN1960 25MAY2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
CENTER - BLACK 
CREEK               RE OPS/RECST                       CTH A INTERSECTION                 STIP Lbl $4,000,000 - $4,999,999

2994-06-83 MILWAUKEE                     NON-HWY 211 01JAN1960 25JUL2026 
$100,000 - 
$249,999

$100,000 - 
$249,999 C WAUWATOSA, ATMS                  

CONST/PROCUREM
ENT/ATMS             CITY WIDE                          Advanced $100,000 - $249,999

1320-08-02 WALWORTH                      STH-011 303 01JAN1960 25MAR2026 
$500,000 - 
$749,999

$500,000 - 
$749,999

T SPRING PRAIRIE, 
BURLINGTON BYPASS

PE/FULL 
PS&E/RECST                 INTERSECTION WITH JS               Advanced $5,000,000 - $5,999,999

4540-18-01 SHEBOYGAN                     STH-032 303 01JAN1960 04DEC2025 
$250,000 - 
$499,999

$250,000 - 
$499,999

C SHEBOYGAN FALLS, 
STH 32          

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC                 

PINE STREET - FOND DU 
LAC AVENUE   Advanced $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

8110-00-11 DUNN                          STH-064 303 01JAN1960 08DEC2025 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 
$499,999

CONNORSVILLE - 
BLOOMER             

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/RESURFACE       

CTH W N TO 970TH 
STREET            Advanced $3,000,000 - $3,999,999

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future  
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only
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Current 
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7540-00-25 JACKSON     USH-012 303 01JAN1960 25NOV2028 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
FAIRCHILD - BLACK 
RIVER FALLS      

REAL ESTATE 
ACQUISITION/7540-
00-75 PARK DRIVE TO IH 94     STIP Lbl $9,000,000 - $9,999,999

1015-52-75 SAUK    IH-090 302 01JAN1960 09NOV2027 $0 - $99,999
$3,000,000 - 
$3,999,999

WISCONSIN DELLS - 
PORTAGE         

CONST/ B-56-265 / 
BRRPL         TROUT ROAD OVERPASS    STIP Lbl $25,000,000 - $29,999,999

8997-00-49 BARRON    LOC-STR 206 01JAN1960 25MAR2027 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 
$249,999

C RICE LAKE, MAIN 
STREET         

DESIGN - FULL 
PS&E/SAFETY  

SAWYER STREET 
INTERSECTION  STIP Lbl $100,000 - $249,999

4120-09-00
FOND DU 
LAC  LOC-STR 206 01JAN1960 25MAY2026 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999

V NORTH FOND DU 
LAC, PROSPECT AVE  

DSGN/FULL 
PSE/MISC  

NORTHWEST WAY - 
WESTWOOD AVE       Advanced $500,000 - $749,999

2994-07-01 MILWAUKEE     NON-HWY 211 01JAN1960 28AUG2025 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999
C WAUWATOSA, FIBER 
INTERCONNECT    PE/FULL PSE/MISC     CITY WIDE  Advanced $250,000 - $499,999

4821-06-80 OZAUKEE    LOC-STR 209 25DEC2025 25DEC2025 
$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 
$1,999,999

V 
SAUKVILLE/AMERICAN 
ORTHODONTICS  CONST/NEW ROAD     

815 FT W TO 2821 FT W 
OF NORTHWOODS STIP Lbl $1,000,000 - $1,999,999

4556-00-70 BROWN LOC-STR 206 8-Feb-2028 8-Feb-2028
$11,000,000 - 
$11,999,999

$13,000,000 - 
$13,999,999

C DE PERE, ROCKLAND 
ROAD CONST OPS/RECST STH 32 TO CTH PP Increase $13,000,000 - $13,999,999

09-00-0609 OUTAGAMIE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999  

WEVI_LittleChuteI-
41_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         LITTLE CHUTE Advanced N/A

09-00-0610 OUTAGAMIE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999  

WEVI_AppletonI-
41_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         APPLETON Advanced N/A

09-00-0601 DANE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999  

WEVI_CottageGroveI-
94_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         COTTAGE GROVE Advanced N/A

09-00-0606 OZAUKEE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999  

WEVI_PortWashingtonI-
43_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         PORT WASHINGTON Advanced N/A

09-00-0608 MILWAUKEE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$750,000 - 
$999,999  

WEVI_MilwaukeeI-
41_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         MILWAUKEE Advanced N/A

09-00-0607 MILWAUKEE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$500,000 - 
$749,999

WEVI_WestAllisI-
41_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         WEST ALLIS Advanced N/A

09-00-0611 DANE NON_HWY 406 18-Dec-2025 18-Dec-2025 0
$500,000 - 
$749,999

WEVI_MadisonUS-
151_Round1.5

CONST/RECONSTRU
CT         MADISON Advanced N/A

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label

Note: Total Improvement Cost indicates past, current, and future  
project phases which may be outside of the four year STIP cycle, and 
is for illustrative purposes only
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Year TIP ID Grant Name Recipient Type of Work Termini
Length 

(miles)

 Total Project 

Costs ($) 

Federal Dollars 

($)

Responsible 

Agency

In Previous 

STIP?

Year(s) 

of 

Obligation

2025 252-25-004 Operating Assistance Valley Transit

Operating 

Assistance/

Maintenance

N/A 0 $6,693,001 $2,122,001 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-25-005 Preventative Maintenance Valley Transit

Operating 

Assistance/

Maintenance

N/A 0 $2,966,000 $530,000 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-25-006
Purchased Transp 

(Paratransit) 
Valley Transit

Operating 

Assistance/

Maintenance

N/A 0 $3,547,001 $244,000 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-25-007 Operating Assistance Valley Transit

Operating 

Assistance/

Maintenance

N/A 0 $3,547,001 $899,000 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-25-009 Neenah Transit Center Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $0 $0 Valley Transit Yes 2026

2025 252-25-010
Support Vehicle 

Replacements (qty 3)
Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $0 $0 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-25-011
Demand Response Vehicle 

Fleet (5 per yr)
Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $0 $0 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-26-009 Facility Furniture & Fixtures Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $126,000 $101,000 Valley Transit Yes 2026

2026 252-26-010
Whitman Facility 

Construction
Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $156,000 $125,000 Valley Transit Yes 2026

2026 252-26-011 Whitman Facility Equipment Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $125,000 $100,000 Valley Transit Yes 2026

2025 252-25-008 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors Valley Transit

Operating 

Assistance/

Maintenance

N/A 0 $363,000 $155,000 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 252-26-012
Bus Shelter Replacements 

(20)
Valley Transit Capital Projects N/A 0 $359,000 $287,000 Valley Transit Yes 2025-2028

2025 TR-25-002
MOBILITY MANAGEMENT 

PROGRAM

Dane County 

DHS
Capital Projects N/A 0 $198,000 $158,000 Dane County DHS Yes 2026

2025 TR-25-001
PARATRANSIT ELIGIBILITY & 

MOBILITY COORDINATOR

City of 

Madison/

Metro Transit

Capital Projects N/A 0 $196,000 $157,000 City of Madison/

Metro Transit

Yes 2026

2025 TR-25-005

NEWBRIDGE MADISON 

OLDER ADULT

TRANSPORTATION

Newbridge 

Madison

Operating 

Assistance/

Maintenance

N/A 0 $90,000 $45,000 Newbridge 

Madison

Yes 2026

Section 5307

Section 5339

Section 5310



Subrecipient Counties Served Project Type Project Detail  Award  Match 

ADVOCAP, Inc. Winnebago Operating Volunteer Driver program 50,000$     50,000$    

Aptiv, Inc. LaCrosse Vehicle Replacement Medium Roof Transit Bariatric Side Load 65,411$     21,804$    

Bethany Homes
Waupaca, Waushara, 

Portage, Outagamie, 

Winnebago and Marathon 

Vehicle Expansion High Roof Transit Bariatric Rear Load 66,263$     22,088$    

Black River Industries Taylor, Price Vehicle Replacement High Roof Transit Bariatric Rear Load 66,263$     22,088$    

Operating Fixed Route, Community Support 19,969$     19,969$    

Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Honeycomb Fiberglass Side Load102,626$   34,209$    

Brooke Industries, Inc.
Calumet, Dodge, Fond du 

Lac, Green Lake, 
Vehicle Expansion Medium Roof Transit Bariatric Rear Load 65,254$     21,751$    

Mobility Management One Call Center 132,196$   33,049$    

Operating Volunteer Driver progam 256,838$   256,838$  

Community Alternatives, Inc. Shawano Vehicle Replacement Minivan Side Load 64,109$     21,370$    

County of Adams
Adams, Wood, Juneau, 

Marrquette
Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Side Lift 96,147$     32,049$    

County of Barron Barron Vehicle Replacement Minivan Rear Load 61,605$     20,535$    

Operating Volunteer Driver Program 64,257$     64,257$    

Vehicle Expansion Minivan Rear Load 61,605$     20,535$    

County of Columbia Columbia Vehicle Replacement Minivan Side Load 64,109$     21,370$    

County of Crawford
Crawford, Vernon, Grant,  

La Crosse, Monroe
Vehicle Replacement Minivan Side Load 64,109$     21,370$    

County of Dodge Dodge Mobility Management
Technology for service and coordination 

improvement
83,901$     20,976$    

County of Fond du Lac Fond du Lac Mobility Management Mobility Management 83,981$     20,996$    

County of Forest Forest
Mobility Management

Technology for service and coordination 

improvement
18,732$     4,683$      

County of Jefferson Jefferson Mobility Management Mobility Management 93,051$     23,263$    

County of Juneau Juneau Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Honeycomb Fiberglass Side Load102,626$   34,209$    

County of Kenosha Kenosha Mobility Management Mobility Management 84,684$     21,171$    

County of Manitowoc Manitowoc Mobility Management Mobility Management 67,770$     20,121$    

County of Monroe Monroe Vehicle Replacement Minivan Side Load 64,109$     21,370$    

County of Oconto Oconto Vehicle Replacement Minivan Rear Load 61,605$     20,535$    

Mobility Management Mobility Management 58,503$     14,626$    

Operating Voucher Program 3,049$    3,049$      

County of Racine Racine Mobility Management Mobility Management 43,008$     10,752$    

County of Richland
Richland, Vernon, Sauk, 

Grant
Operating Volunteer Driver program 15,601$     15,601$    

County of Rock Rock Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Honeycomb Fiberglass Side Load102,626$   34,209$    

County of Sauk Sauk Operating Volunteer Drivr program and Group Trips 159,161$   159,161$  

County of Sheboygan Sheboygan Operating Volunteer Driver & Wheelchair Van Transport 50,000$     50,000$    

County of St. Croix
St. Croix, Polk, Dunn, 

Pierce, Eau Claire
Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Side Lift 96,147$     32,049$    

Mobility Management Mobility Management & Coordination 21,206$     5,302$      

Operating Volunteer Driver & Voucher programs 20,733$     20,733$    

County of Washburn Washburn Mobility Management Mobility Management 80,618$     20,155$    

County of Waupaca Waupaca Operating Volunteer Driver Program 13,978$     13,978$    

County of Waushara Waushara Vehicle Replacement High Roof Transit Bariatric Side Load 66,421$     22,140$    

Operating Fixed Route, Community Support 79,621$     79,621$    

Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Honeycomb Fiberglass Side Load102,626$   34,209$    

Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program 

5310 Cyle 50 (2026) Awardees

Bridge for Community Life St. Croix, Pierce

Center for Independent Living - 
42 counties mostly in NW  

& NC Wisconsin

County of Calumet

Calumet, Brown, 

Outagamie, Fond du Lac, 

Sheboygan

County of Polk Polk, Burnett

County of Vernon
Vernon, Richland, La 

Crosse

Disabilities Services, Inc.
Green Lake, Marquette, 

Waushara, Fond du Lac

2025-2028 STIP

December STIP Amendment



Mobility Management One Call Center 134,062$   33,516$    

Operating Volunteer Driver & Voucher programs 41,548$     41,548$    

Endeavors Adult Development Center, Inc. Polk Vehicle Replacement High Roof Transit Bariatric Side Load 66,421$     22,140$    

Highline Coorporation Iron Operating Fixed Route, Community Support 15,345$     15,345$    

Mobility Management One Call Center 28,128$     7,032$      

Operating Volunteer Driver & Voucher programs 101,988$   101,988$  

Interfaith Caregivers of Ozaukee Co.

Ozaukee, Milwaukee, 

Waukesha, Washington
Operating Volunteer Drivr program 89,255$     89,255$    

Interfaith Caregivers of Washington Co. Washington Operating Volunteer Drivr program 117,498$   117,498$  

Kenosha Achievement Center, Inc.
Kenosha Vehicle Replacement High Roof Transit Bariatric Rear Load 66,263$     22,088$    

Mobility Management Mobility Management 51,003$     12,751$    

Operating Volunteer Driver & Voucher programs 40,224$     40,224$    

Marinette Co. Committee on Aging, Inc. Marinette Operating Volunteer Driver program 14,137$     14,137$    

Muskego Senior Taxi Service, Inc.
Waukesha, Milwaukee, 

Racine
Operating Volunteer Driver program 102,566$   102,566$  

Mobility Management Mobility Management 45,181$     11,296$    

Operating Fixed Route, Community Support 65,100$     65,100$    

Vehicle Replacement Minivan Rear Load 61,605$     20,535$    

NEWCAP, Inc.
Marinette, Oconto, 

Florence, Brown, Shawano, 
Mobiliey Management & Coordination 71,388$     17,847$    

Northwoods Inc. of Wisconsin Columbia, Sauk, Marquette Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Side Lift 96,147$     32,049$    

Operating Fixed Route, Community Support 46,507$     46,507$    

Vehicle Replacement Medium Large Bus Side Load Lift 97,133$     32,378$    

Opportunity Development Center, Inc. Licoln, Waushara Vehicle Replacement Minivan Rear Load 61,605$     20,535$    

Opportunity of North Central Wisconsin, 

Inc.
Marathon, Wood, Portage Vehicle Replacement Medium Roof Transit Bariatric Rear Load 65,254$     21,751$    

RSVP of Rock County, Inc. Rock Operating Volunteer Driver program 22,728$     22,728$    

Southwest Opportunities Center, Inc. Grant, Lafayette, Iowa Vehicle Replacement Medium Roof Transit Bariactric Side Load 65,411$     21,804$    

Mobility Management One Call Center 321,280$   80,320$    

Operating Volunteer Driver program 245,783$   245,783$  

Mobility Management
Technology for service and coordination 

improvement
88,513$     22,129$    

Vehicle Replacement Medium Roof Transit Bariactric Side Load 65,411$     21,804$    

Mobility Management One Call Center 24,491$     6,123$      

Operating Volunteer Driver program 32,789$     32,789$    

Vernon Area Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Sauk, Columbia, Juneau, 

LaCrosse, Vernon, Richland 

Crawford, Adams

Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Side Lift 96,147$     32,049$    

VIP Services, Inc. Walworth Vehicle Replacement Medium Bus Side Lift 96,147$     32,049$    

Opportunities Inc. of Jefferson County Jefferson, Dodge

St. Coletta of Wisconsin, Inc. Jefferson, Waukesha

Tomahawk Area Interfaith Volunteers Lincoln, Oneida, Marathon

Southwest Wisconsin Community Action Program, Inc.

Grant, Green, Iowa,  

Lafayette, Richland, 

Crawford, Vernon

indiGO North Country Independent Living, 

Inc.

Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, 

Douglas, Iron, Price, 

Sawyer, Washburn

Lutheran Social Services of   Wisconsin & 

Upper Michigan, Inc

Outagamie, Winnebago,  

Calumet, Waupaca

New Hope Center, Inc.
Calumet, Manitowoc, 

Winnebago, Brown

Door-Tran, Inc. Door, Brown, Kewaunee

2025-2028 STIP
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8.8. Regional Project Listing Reference Information 
The tables on pages 8 – 8 through 8 – 11 are provided as a reference for the information within the following 

central office and region project listings: 

Program (Pgm) code 

205 Highway and local bridge improvement assistance 

206 Local transportation facility improvement assistance 

207 Railroad crossing improvement, protection, and repair assist 

208 Multimodal transportation studies 

209 Transportation facilities economic assistance and development 

210 Surface transportation grants 

211 Congestion mitigation and air quality improvement 

290 Transportation alternatives 

301 Southeast Wisconsin freeway megaprojects 

302 Major highway development 

303 State highway rehabilitation 

304 Major interstate bridge construction 

305 Highway maintenance, repair, and traffic operations 

309 Administration and Planning 

2025-2028 STIP

December STIP Amendment




